 BML battery monitor manual
TBB POWER CO., LTD.
BML
Battery Monitor Manual
Version: A1.1
April. 2017
 BML battery monitor manual
TBB POWER CO., LTD.

BM
L
BML Battery monitor for lithium battery
XXX 100
The max current for battery
monitor
100A
200 200A
400 400A
Y 4   12V system
8 24V system
Available model
Model Max Current Battery voltage
Cell number of Lithium
battery
BML1004 100A 12Vdc/24Vdc 4cells
BML1008 100A 12Vdc/24Vdc 8cells
BML2004 200A 12Vdc/24Vdc 4cells
BML2008 200A 12Vdc/24Vdc 8cells
BML4004 400A 12Vdc/24Vdc 4cells
BML4008 400A 12Vdc/24Vdc 8cells
BML detects 12V/24V battery automatically.
 BML battery monitor manual
TBB POWER CO., LTD.
Optional DOD model：